


THE LIBRARY
OF

THE UNIVERSITY
OF CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES









Of this Edition of Whyte-Melville s

Works One Thousand and Fifty

Copies only have been printed by

Morrison and Gibb Limited, Edin-

btirgh, who have distributed the type



THE WORKS OF

G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

EDITED BY

Sir HERBERT MAXWELL, Bart.

VOLUME XIX.





THE QUEEN'S MARIES







^^^.^fc^^'^-^
^<#?.

'

^. //, Hood her upDick

(Frontispiece.)



THE

QUEEN'S MARIES

A ROMANCE OF HOLYROOD

BY

G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY G. H. JALLAND

" Yestre'en the Queen had four Maries—
The day she'll hae but three—

There was Mary Beton, and Mary Seton,

And Maiy Carmichael and me."

LONDON
W. THACKER & CO., 2 CREED LANE, E.C.

CALCUTTA: THACKER, SPINK & CO.

I 9 O I

All rights lescr'ued





TO

A LADY

WHOSE UNTIRING ENERGY AND HISTORICAL RESEARCH

HAVE ADDED LARGELY TO THE LITERATURE

OF OUR COUNTRY

AND WHOSE ELOQUENT DEFENCE OF A CALU:\INIATED QUEEN HAS

IDENTIFIED WITH MARY STUART THE NAME OF

AGNES STRICKLAND

THE FOLLOWING PAGES ARE RESPECTFULLY DEDICATED

BY

THE AUTHOR

Bartrams, Hampstead,

/ipie 1S62.

IX

G83GS1





CONTENTS
CHAP.

I. FAREWELL, FRANCE !

II. THE FOUR MARIES

III. WALTER MAXWELL .

IV. A BRUSH ON THE BORDER

V. THE QUEEN OF SCOTS

VI. AT HOLYROOD

VII. DICK-O'-THE-CLEUGH

VIII. RICCIO—ARRAN—BOTHWELL

IX. CHAUDMELLEY

X. LAW AND ORDER

XI. DICK IN CHAINS

XII. THE REFORMER

XIII. A LISTENER HEARS NO GOOD

XIV. A LOVE-SICK MINSTREL

XV. IN THE LISTS .

XVI. THE REVELS .

XVII. CHASTELAR

XVin. HIGH DISPUTATION

XIX. UNEQUAL LOVE

PAGE

I

12

23

33

43

50

57

68

n

92

99

103

114

126

136

146

158

169

180

XI



Thank You for previewing this eBook 
You can read the full version of this eBook in different formats: 

 HTML (Free /Available to everyone) 
 

 PDF / TXT (Available to V.I.P. members. Free Standard members can 
access up to 5 PDF/TXT eBooks per month each month) 
 

 Epub & Mobipocket (Exclusive to V.I.P. members) 

To download this full book, simply select the format you desire below 

 

 

 

http://www.free-ebooks.net/

