



# THE LIBRARY OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES



Digitized by the Internet Archive in 2008 with funding from Microsoft Corporation



Of this Edition of Whyte-Melville's Works One Thousand and Fifty Copies only have been printed by Morrison and Gibb Limited, Edinburgh, who have distributed the type

#### THE WORKS OF

# G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

EDITED BY

SIR HERBERT MAXWELL, BART.

VOLUME XIX.



## THE QUEEN'S MARIES









(Frontispiece.)

#### THE

# QUEEN'S MARIES

#### A ROMANCE OF HOLYROOD

БY

#### G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY G. H. JALLAND

"Yestre'en the Queen had four Maries—
The day she'll hae but three—
There was Mary Beton, and Mary Seton,
And Mary Carmichael and me."

#### LONDON

W. THACKER & CO., 2 CREED LANE, E.C.

CALCUTTA: THACKER, SPINK & CO.

1901

All rights reserved





то

#### A LADY

WHOSE UNTIRING ENERGY AND HISTORICAL RESEARCH
HAVE ADDED LARGELY TO THE LITERATURE

OF OUR COUNTRY

AND WHOSE ELOQUENT DEFENCE OF A CALUMNIATED QUEEN HAS
IDENTIFIED WITH MARY STUART THE NAME OF

#### AGNES STRICKLAND

THE FOLLOWING PAGES ARE RESPECTFULLY DEDICATED

BY

THE AUTHOR

Bartrams, Hampstead,

June 1862.

ix 683634



## CONTENTS

CHAP.								PAGE
Ι.	FAREWELL, FRANCE	!		•	•		•	I
II.	THE FOUR MARIES				•		٠	12
III.	WALTER MAXWELL			•		•		23
IV.	A BRUSH ON THE B	ORDER						33
v.	THE QUEEN OF SCO	rs						43
VI.	AT HOLYROOD							50
VII.	DICK-O'-THE-CLEUGH	I						57
VIII.	RICCIO—ARRAN—BO	THWEL	L					68
IX.	CHAUDMELLEY							77
х.	LAW AND ORDER							92
м.	DICK IN CHAINS							99
XII.	THE REFORMER							103
хиь	A LISTENER HEARS	NO GOO	)D					114
XIV.	A LOVE-SICK MINSTR	EL						126
XV.	IN THE LISTS.							136
XVI.	THE REVELS .							146
XVII.	CHASTELÂR .							158
xvIII.	HIGH DISPUTATION							169
XIX.	UNEQUAL LOVE							180

#### Thank You for previewing this eBook

You can read the full version of this eBook in different formats:

- HTML (Free /Available to everyone)
- PDF / TXT (Available to V.I.P. members. Free Standard members can access up to 5 PDF/TXT eBooks per month each month)
- > Epub & Mobipocket (Exclusive to V.I.P. members)

To download this full book, simply select the format you desire below

